504286807 03/23/2017

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4333488

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
MACHINEGUNARMORY, LLC	08/16/2016

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	MACHINE GUN ARMORY, L.L.C.	
Street Address:	545 WEST 9460 SOUTH	
City:	SANDY	
State/Country:	UTAH	
Postal Code:	84070	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 6

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14585969
Application Number:	15268374
Patent Number:	9470496
Application Number:	14595976
Application Number:	62163019
Application Number:	15156625

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (801)328-1701

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 801-321-8886

Email: Docketing@wnlaw.com DAVID B. DELLENBACH **Correspondent Name:** Address Line 1: 60 EAST SOUTH TEMPLE

Address Line 2: **SUITE 1000**

Address Line 4: SALT LAKE CITY, UTAH 84111

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	20074.0	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	DAVID B. DELLENBACH	
SIGNATURE:	/David B. Dellenbach/	
DATE SIGNED:	03/23/2017	

PATENT REEL: 042081 FRAME: 0194 504286807

Total Attachments: 1

source=Name-change#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 042081 FRAME: 0195



6115054-0160



RECEIVED AUG 1 5 2016

7,00 1 5 2016

Utah Div. of Corp. & Comm. Code

Amended and Restated CERTIFICATE OF ORGANIZATION of MachineGunArmory, LLC - Original File Date of: February 6, 2006 -

We, the undersigned persons, do hereby adopt the following Certificate of Organization for the purpose of forming a Utah Limited Liability Company. The Amendment was adopted by the members and manager.

Article I NAME

The name of the limited liability company is to be Machine Gun Armory, L.L.C.

Article II DURATION

The Company shall continue for a term of twenty-five (25) years. At the end of said term, the Company shall wind up its affairs unless (1) the term set forth is extended by mutual agreement of all Members and (2) the Certificate of Organization are amended to reflect the extended term of the Company as required by Utah law.

Article III BUSINESS PURPOSE

The Company is organized to perform any and all lawful acts pertaining to the management of any lawful business as well as to engage in and to do any lawful act concerning any and all lawful business for which a Limited Liability Company may be organized under the Utah Limited Liability Company Act and any amendments thereto.

Article IV REGISTERED AGENT

The Company shall continuously maintain an agent in the State of Utah for service of process who is an individual residing in said state. The name and address of the initial registered agent shall be

John Kokinis 545 W 9460 S Sandy, UT 84070

ACCEPTANCE OF APPOINTMENT:

John Kokinis (General Manager) & Registered Agent

State of Utah
Department of Commerce
Division of Corporations and Commercial Code
I hereby certified that the foregoing has been filed
and approved on this 12 day of 120.10
In this office of this Division and hereby issued
This Certificate thereof.

aminor \$2 Date 8-16-16

Kathy Berg Division Director

PATENT

Amount Paid:

\$37.00

Receipt Number: 6529174

REEL: 042081 FRAME: 0196

RECORDED: 03/23/2017